Think a decree Calling TV Co. Which are	DRM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI TS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office
Анеланина, VA 22313-1430	Attorney Docket No. 151620
Please record the attached document.  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and do	curnent: 3
<ul> <li>I. A. Name of conveying party(ies): <ul> <li>[1] Jamal TAZI</li> <li>[2] Florence MAHUTEAU</li> <li>[3] Romain NAJMAN</li> <li>[4] Didier SCHERRER</li> <li>[5] Noelie CAMPOS</li> <li>[6] Aude GARCEL</li> </ul> </li> <li>B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? <ul> <li>□ Yes ⋈ No</li> </ul> </li> </ul>	2. A. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  [1] SOCIETE SPLICOS Campus du CNRS 1919 Route de Mende 34293 Montpellier, France  [2] CENTRE NATIONAL DE LA RECHERCHE SCIENTIFIQUE 3 rue Michel Ange 75794 Paris, France  [3] INSTITUT CURIE 26 rue d'Ulm 75248 Paris, France  [4] UNIVERSITE MONTPELLIER 2 Place Eugene Bataillon 34000 Montpellier, France
3. A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  ☐ Yes ☑ No
4. A. Patent Application No.(s) <u>13/377,760</u>	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at C. Title of Application: COMPOUNDS USEFUL F	or treating aids
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: William P. Berridge	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.  William P. Berridge, Registration No. 30,024  Jason A. Smith, Registration No. 60,574	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the  Date: July 2, 2012

**PATENT** 

REEL: 028533 FRAME: 0341

## ASSIGNMENT (Four Assignees)

	Insert	(1).	Jamal TAZI (4) Didi	er SCHERRER			
(1-8)	Name(s)	(2)		lie CAMPOS			
	of Inventor(s)	(3)		e GARCEL			
		each of	n consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby	and valuable consideration paid to y does assign, transfer and set over to			
(9A)	Insert Name of First Assignee	(9A)	SOCIETE SPLICOS				
(10A)	Insert Address of First Assignee	(10A)	Campus du CNRS, 1919 Route de Mende, 34293 MONTPEI	LIER, France			
(9B)	Insert Name of Second Assignee	(9B)	(B) CENTRE NATIONAL DE LA RECHERCHE SCIENTIFIQUE				
(10B)	Insert Address of Second Assignee	(10B)	3 rue Michel Ange, 75794 PARIS, France				
(9C)	Insert Name of Third Assignce	(9C)	INSTITUT CURIE				
(10C)	Insert Address of Third Assignee	(10C)	26 rue d'Uim, 75248 PARIS, France				
(9D)	Insert Name of Fourth Assignee	(9D)	UNIVERSITE MONTPELLIER 2				
(10D)	Insert Address of Fourth Assignee	(10D)	Place Eugene Bataillon, 34000 MONTPELLIER, France	**************************************			
		the ent inventi continu	after designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, success re right, title and interest for the United States of America as on, and in all applications for patent including any and all pro- ation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue appl ons, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be grant	defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the ovisional, non-provisional, divisional, lication(s), and all Letters Patent			
(11)	Insert Identification,	(11)	COMPOUNDS USEFUL FOR TREATING	AIDS			
	such as Title, Case	,					
	Number or Foreign Application Number		Attorney Docket No. 151620				
		for whice	the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent	in the United States of America on			
(12)	Insert Date of	(10)					
(12)	Signing of Application	(12) or					
(13)		(13) U.S. Application Serial Number 12/277 760					
(13)	Alternative Identification for	(13) 0.	13/377,760				
	filed applications	filed					
annlicat	1) Each undersigned agrees to e	xecute all p	apers necessary in connection with the application and any come ng thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connect	tinuing, divisional or reissue			
patents a	is the Assignees may deem necess	ary.		•			
applicat	<ol> <li>Each undersigned agrees to e on or continuation or division the</li> </ol>	xecute all preof, or an	apers necessary in connection with any interference which may patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, a	be declared concerning any			
every w	ry possible in obtaining evidence :	ınd going i	prward with such interference, apers and documents and perform any act which may be necess	•			
provisio	as of the International Convention	for Protec	ion of Industrial Property or similar agreements.				
grant of	<ol> <li>Each undersigned agrees to p a valid United States patent to the</li> </ol>	erform all Assignees	ffirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or c	confirm by reissue or reexamination a			
	5) Each undersigned authorizes	and reques	s the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	ce to issue any and all Letters Patents			
convey t	he entire interest herein assigned,	and that he	to the said Assignees, as Assignees of the entire interest, and co has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in confl	ovenants that he has full right to lict herewith, and agrees that this			
assignm	ent is binding on him and his h  6) Each undersigned hereby gra-	eirs, succe ats the firm	ssors, assigns and legal representatives. of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignm	nent any further identification that			
may be r	ecessary or desirable in order to c	omply with	the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for	recordation of this document.			
Date	In witness whereof, executed b	y the unde	rsigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s) Inventor Signature	(SEAL)			
Date	17/01/2012		Inventor Signature	(SEAL)			
Date	17/01/2012		Inventor Signature	(SEAL)			
Date .	21/01/12010		Inventor Signature	Kal (SEAL)			
Date .	-		Inventor Signature	(SEAL)			
Date _	This accidement should use (1)	. k	Inventor Signature	(SEAL)			
This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:							
Date _	17/01/12		Witness Afout Gule Witness CAL MAGENA Lag	To throat			
-			armining and a second a second and a second				

## ASSIGNMENT (Four Assignees)

	Insert	(1)	) _	Jamal TAZI	(4)	Didier SCHERRER			
(1-8)	Name(s)	(2)	) _	Florence MAHUTEAU	(5)	Noelie CAMPOS			
	of Inventor(s)	(3)	)	Romain NAJMAN	(6)	Aude GARCEL			
	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to								
(9A)	Insert Name of First Assignee	(9A)	i	SOCIETE SPLICOS					
(10A)	Insert Address of First Assignee	(10A	ı)	Campus du CNRS, 1919 Route de Mende, 34293 MONTPELLIER, France					
(9B)	Insert Name of Second Assignee	(9B)		CENTRE NATIONAL DE LA RECHERCHE SCIENTIFIQUE					
(10B)	Insert Address of Second Assignee	(10B	)	3 rue Michel Ange, 75794 PARIS, France					
(9C)	Insert Name of Third Assignce	(9C)		INSTITUT CURIE					
(10C)	Insert Address of Third Assignee	(10C	)	26 rue d'Ulm, 75248 PARIS, Fran	ice				
(9D)	Insert Name of Fourth Assignce Insert Address of Fourth	(9D)		UNIVERSITE MONTPELLIER 2					
(10D)	Assignee	(10D		Place Eugene Bataillon, 34000 MONTPELLIER, France					
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representative the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as								
(11)	Insert	(11)		COMPOUNDS USEFUL	L FOR TREAT	TING AIDS			
	Identification, such as Title, Case								
	Number or Foreign		-	A.A		·			
	Application Number			Attorney Docket No. 1516					
		for w	hicl date	h the undersigned has (have) execute e herewith or	ted an application for	r patent in the United States of America on			
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12)	OH	1					
	Application	(1-)	~**						
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.	S. Application Serial Number 1	13/377,760				
	Identification for filed applications	filed		substantia.					
application every way provision grant of a of the Un convey the assignment	ons for the invention, and any pates the Assignees may deem necess 2) Each undersigned agrees to e on or continuation or division the y possible in obtaining evidence; 3) Each undersigned agrees to e s of the International Convention 4) Each undersigned agrees to p valid United States patent to the 5) Each undersigned authorizes ited States resulting from said ap to entire interest herein assigned, and is binding on him and his h 6) Each undersigned hereby grants.	ent(s) is ary.  xecute a reof, or and goin xecute a for Pro erform:  Assignand requilication and that eirs, sunts the f	all particular any any fall potentiall a cess. puesson(s) at he cess.	ing thereon, and also to execute sepa papers necessary in connection with patent or reissue application based orward with such interference. papers and documents and perform a tion of Industrial Property or similar affirmative acts which may be neces at the Commissioner of the U.S. P to the said Assignees, as Assignees thas not executed, and will not exec- encessors, assigns and legal representa- tion of Oller & Berridge, PLC the pc	any interference while thereon, for the inverse any act which may be agreements.  Searny to obtain, mainterest and Trademas of the entire interest cute, any agreements tatives.	any continuing, divisional or reissue connection with such applications and ich may be declared concerning any ention, and to cooperate with the Assignees in e necessary in connection with claims or tain or confirm by reissue or reexamination a ark Office to issue any and all Letters Patents t, and covenants that he has full right to in conflict herewith, and agrees that this assignment any further identification that fiftee for recordation of this document.			

	In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).						
Date	AND	Inventor Signature			(SEAL)		
Date	13/01/2012	Inventor Signature	(2) ABAV	NAHOTERU	(SEAL)		
Date	13/01/2012	Inventor Signature	(3)	MATMAN	(SEAL)		
Date	The state of the s	Inventor Signature			(SEAL)		
Date	P-101-41	Inventor Signature	****		(SEAL)		
Date	***************************************	Inventor Signature			(SEAL)		
This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:							
Date	13/01/2012		FORNARELLI I	Buline Troppo	<u>200</u>		
Date	131011 Ears	Witness	BODALED No	manne IV	<del></del>		
					-		

**PATENT REEL: 028533 FRAME: 0343**